## BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing Thomas G. Bernacchi on his positive contributions to the community

WHEREAS,

## THOMAS G. BERNACCHI

was honored at the Wisconsin Club on December 4, 2019 for his role in key real estate developments and enhancements to Downtown Milwaukee,; and

**WHEREAS**, Thomas G. Bernacchi is a licensed real estate broker in the State of Wisconsin and has worked in the field of commercial real estate, leasing, development, and management for more than 42 years; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Bernacchi is a charter member and the past president of the Commercial Association of Realtors Wisconsin, and he is a certified property manager and involved with the Institute of Real Estate Management, where he served as a national governing councilor for eight years and Regional Vice President of Region 9 for two years; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Bernacchi is also actively involved with the Building Owners and Managers Association, the International Council of Shopping Centers, the Urban Land Institute, the NAIOP Wisconsin Chapter (where he was former president and director), is the past president and board member of Downtown Milwaukee's Westown Association, a director of the Milwaukee RiverWalk BID #15 and is the Immediate Past Chair of the Board of Milwaukee BID #21(Milwaukee Downtown); and

WHEREAS, Thomas Bernnachi resides in Milwaukee with his wife Terri and their three wonderful children; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Thomas G. Bernacchi on his many positive contributions to the City of Milwaukee and its downtown, and offers its sincere wishes for his continued success; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Thomas G. Bernacchi.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert J. Bauman, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 26, 2019.